_______________General Description
The MAX1204 is a 10-bit data-acquisition system
specifically designed for use in applications with mixed
+5V (analog) and +3V (digital) supply voltages. It oper-
ates with a single +5V analog supply or dual ±5V ana-
log supplies, and combines an 8-channel multiplexer,
internal track/hold, and serial interface with high con-
version speed and low power consumption.

with 3V Digital Interface
19-1179; Rev 1; 1/12
______________Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit appears on last page.
MICROWIRE is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
 PART  TEMP RANGE  PIN-
PACKAGE
 TOP
 M ARK
MAX1204ACPP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 PDIP ±1/2
MAX1204BCPP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 PDIP ±1
MAX1204ACAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP ±1/2
MAX1204BCAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP ±1
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX1204
5V, 8-Channel, Serial, 10-Bit ADC
with 3V Digital Interface